The sensitivity analysis below has been determined based on the Group’s exposure to interest rates for interest bearing assets
and liabilities (included in the interest rate exposure table above) at the year end date and the stipulated change taking place
at the beginning of the financial period and held constant through the reporting period in the case of instruments that have
floating rates.
 A 200 basis point increase or decrease is used when reporting interest spread risk internally on financial assets at fair value
through profit or loss and represents management's assessment of the possible change in interest spreads, and 25 basis points
is used when reporting interest rate risk for all interest bearing assets and liabilities.
 At 31 December 2015, should the interest spread have increased or decreased by 200 basis points, or had the interest rate
have increased or decreased by 25 basis points, with all other variables remaining constant, this would have had the following
effect:
GROUP

Net assets attributable to holders
of equity shares

Consolidated Statement of
Comprehensive Income

 31 December
2015

31 December
2014

31 December
2015

31 December
2014

 GBP GBP  GBP GBP
200 basis point increase in interest spread - 15,915 - 15,915
200 basis point decrease in interest spread - (15,915) - (15,915)
25 basis point increase in interest rates 8,318 21,848 8,318 21,848
25 basis point decrease in interest rates  (8,318) (21,848) (8,318) (21,848)

 51

GLI Finance Limited
NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (continued) For the year ended 31 December 2015
 3.  FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (continued)
 Interest rate risk (continued)
The table below summarises the Company's exposure to interest rate risk:
 COMPANY

Floating rate

Fixed rate
Non - interest

Bearing
 Financial  Financial  Financial
At 31 December 2015 Instruments  Instruments  Instruments  Total
Assets GBP  GBP  GBP  GBP
Financial assets at fair value through profit
or loss - 55,101,073 90,785,798 145,886,871
Trade and other receivables - 1,556,396 1,776,167 3,332,563

[…]

The sensitivity analysis below has been determined based on the Company’s exposure to interest rates for interest bearing
assets and liabilities (included in the interest rate exposure table above) at the year end date and the stipulated change taking
place at the beginning of the financial period and held constant through the reporting period in the case of instruments that
have floating rates.
 A 200 basis point increase or decrease is used when reporting interest spread risk internally on financial assets at fair value
through profit or loss and represents management's assessment of the possible change in interest spreads, and 25 basis points
is used when reporting interest rate risk for all interest bearing assets and liabilities.
 As at 31 December 2015, should the interest spread have increased or decreased by 200 basis points, or had the interest rate
have increased or decreased by 25 basis points, with all other variables remaining constant, this would have had the following
effect:
 COMPANY Net assets attributable to holders

of equity shares
Consolidated Statement of

Comprehensive Income
 31 December

2015
31 December

2014
31 December

2015
31 December

2014
 GBP GBP  GBP GBP
200 basis point increase in interest spread - 15,915 - 15,915
200 basis point decrease in interest spread - (15,915) - (15,915)
25 basis point increase in interest rates 17,590 15,688 17,590 15,688
25 basis point decrease in interest rates  (17,590) (15,688) (17,590) (15,688)

 52

GLI Finance Limited
NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (continued) For the year ended 31 December 2015
 3.  FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (continued)

Interest rate risk (continued)
The Company's exposure to interest rate risk is limited to its financial assets at fair value through profit or loss and its cash and
cash equivalents.  These are all floating rate or non-interest bearing financial assets.
Currency risk
Currency risk is the risk that the value of financial instruments will fluctuate due to changes in foreign exchange rates. The
Group or Company may make investments in currencies other than Sterling. To the extent that it does, the Group and Company